HOLLYWOOD CASINO

Total Sports Wagering
Handle*
Revenue
Promotional Credits
Gross Revenue (Taxable)
State Tax Due (34%)
Local Share Assessment (2%)
Retail Sports Wagering
Handle*
Gross Revenue (Taxable)
State Tax Due (34%)
Local Share Assessment (2%)
Online Sports Wagering
Handle*
Revenue
Promotional Credits
Gross Revenue (Taxable)
State Tax Due (34%)
Local Share Assessment (2%)

RIVERS - PITTSBURGH

Total Sports Wagering
Handle*
Revenue
Promotional Credits
Gross Revenue (Taxable)
State Tax Due (34%)
Local Share Assessment (2%)
Retail Sports Wagering
Handle*
Gross Revenue (Taxable)
State Tax Due (34%)
Local Share Assessment (2%)
Online Sports Wagering
Handle*
Revenue
Promotional Credits
Gross Revenue (Taxable)
State Tax Due (34%)
Local Share Assessment (2%)

RIVERS - PHILADELPHIA
Total Sports Wagering
Handle*
Revenue
Promotional Credits
Gross Revenue (Taxable)
State Tax Due (34%)
Local Share Assessment (2%)
Retail Sports Wagering
Handle*
Gross Revenue (Taxable)
State Tax Due (34%)
Local Share Assessment (2%)
Online Sports Wagering
Handle*
Revenue
Promotional Credits
Gross Revenue (Taxable)
State Tax Due (34%)
Local Share Assessment (2%)

Gaming Control Board

Pennsylvania

MONTHLY SPORTS WAGERING REPORT

FY 2024/2025
July 2024 August 2024 September 2024 October 2024 November 2024 December 2024 January 2025 February 2025 March 2025 April 2025 May 2025 June 2025 Total

$19,486,072 $19,486,072
$2,262,880 $2,262,880
$459,474 $459,474
$1,803,406 $1,803,406
$613,158 $613,158
$36,068 $36,068
$834,655 $834,655
$50,314 $50,314
$17,107 $17,107
$1,006 $1,006
$18,651,417 518,651,417
$2,212,566 $2,212,566
$459,474 $459,474
$1,753,093 $1,753,093
$596,052 $596,052
$35,062 $35,062
$18,283,527 518,283,527
$1,785,549 $1,785,549
$438,650 $438,650
$1,346,899 $1,346,899
S$457,946 S457,946
$26,938 $26,938
$2,683,702 $2,683,702
$284,386 $284,386
$96,691 $96,691
$5,688 $5,688
$15,599,825 $15,599,825
$1,501,163 $1,501,163
$438,650 $438,650
$1,062,513 $1,062,513
$361,254 $361,254
$21,250 $21,250
$9,381,144 $9,381,144
$1,005,643 $1,005,643
$221,842 $221,842
$783,800 $783,800
$266,492 $266,492
$15,676 $15,676
$3,011,817 $3,011,817
$332,165 $332,165
$112,936 $112,936
$6,643 $6,643
$6,369,327 $6,369,327
$673,478 $673,478
$221,842 $221,842
$451,636 $451,636
$153,556 $153,556
$9,033 $9,033



PARX CASINO
Total Sports Wagering
Handle*
Revenue
Promotional Credits
Gross Revenue (Taxable)
State Tax Due (34%)
Local Share Assessment (2%)
Retail Sports Wagering
Handle*
Gross Revenue (Taxable)
State Tax Due (34%)
Local Share Assessment (2%)
Online Sports Wagering
Handle*
Revenue
Promotional Credits
Gross Revenue (Taxable)
State Tax Due (34%)
Local Share Assessment (2%)

SOUTH PHILADELPHIA RACE AND SPORTSBOOK

Gaming Control Board

Pennsylvania

MONTHLY SPORTS WAGERING REPORT

Total Sports Wagering
Handle*
Revenue
Promotional Credits
Gross Revenue (Taxable)
State Tax Due (34%)
Local Share Assessment (2%)
Retail Sports Wagering
Handle*
Gross Revenue (Taxable)
State Tax Due (34%)
Local Share Assessment (2%)
Online Sports Wagering
Handle*
Revenue
Promotional Credits
Gross Revenue (Taxable)
State Tax Due (34%)
Local Share Assessment (2%)

HARRAH'S
Total Sports Wagering
Handle*
Revenue
Promotional Credits
Gross Revenue (Taxable)
State Tax Due (34%)
Local Share Assessment (2%)
Retail Sports Wagering
Handle*
Gross Revenue (Taxable)
State Tax Due (34%)
Local Share Assessment (2%)
Online Sports Wagering
Handle*
Revenue
Promotional Credits
Gross Revenue (Taxable)
State Tax Due (34%)
Local Share Assessment (2%)

FY 2024/2025
July 2024 August 2024 September 2024 October 2024 November 2024 December 2024 January 2025 February 2025 March 2025 April 2025 May 2025 June 2025 Total

$12,482,089 $12,482,089
$1,139,726 $1,139,726
$165,277 $165,277
$974,449 $974,449
$331,313 $331,313
$19,489 $19,489
$4,018,141 $4,018,141
$333,630 $333,630
$113,434 $113,434
$6,673 $6,673
$8,463,948 $8,463,948
$806,096 $806,096
$165,277 $165,277
$640,819 $640,819
$217,878 $217,878
$12,816 $12,816
$937,500 $937,500
$200,388 $200,388
SO SO
$200,388 $200,388
$68,132 $68,132
$4,008 $4,008
$937,500 $937,500
$200,388 $200,388
$68,132 $68,132
$4,008 $4,008
S0 $0
SO SO
SO SO
SO SO
$0 $0
S0 S0
$15,990,493 $15,990,493
$1,655,899 $1,655,899
$194,277 $194,277
$1,461,623 $1,461,623
$496,952 $496,952
$29,232 $29,232
$1,732,132 $1,732,132
$434,258 $434,258
$147,648 S147,648
$8,685 $8,685
$14,258,361 $14,258,361
$1,221,641 $1,221,641
$194,277 $194,277
$1,027,364 $1,027,364
$349,304 $349,304
$20,547 $20,547



VALLEY FORGE CASINO
Total Sports Wagering
Handle*
Revenue
Promotional Credits
Gross Revenue (Taxable)
State Tax Due (34%)
Local Share Assessment (2%)
Retail Sports Wagering
Handle*
Gross Revenue (Taxable)
State Tax Due (34%)
Local Share Assessment (2%)
Online Sports Wagering
Handle*
Revenue
Promotional Credits
Gross Revenue (Taxable)
State Tax Due (34%)
Local Share Assessment (2%)

PRESQUE ISLE
Total Sports Wagering
Handle*
Revenue
Promotional Credits
Gross Revenue (Taxable)
State Tax Due (34%)
Local Share Assessment (2%)
Retail Sports Wagering
Handle*
Gross Revenue (Taxable)
State Tax Due (34%)
Local Share Assessment (2%)
Online Sports Wagering
Handle*
Revenue
Promotional Credits
Gross Revenue (Taxable)
State Tax Due (34%)
Local Share Assessment (2%)

MOUNT AIRY
Total Sports Wagering
Handle*
Revenue
Promotional Credits
Gross Revenue (Taxable)
State Tax Due (34%)
Local Share Assessment (2%)
Retail Sports Wagering
Handle*
Gross Revenue (Taxable)
State Tax Due (34%)
Local Share Assessment (2%)
Online Sports Wagering
Handle*
Revenue
Promotional Credits
Gross Revenue (Taxable)
State Tax Due (34%)
Local Share Assessment (2%)

July 2024

August 2024

September 2024

Gaming Control Board

Pennsylvania

October 2024

November 2024

MONTHLY SPORTS WAGERING REPORT

December 2024

January 2025

February 2025

March 2025

April 2025

May 2025

FY 2024/2025
June 2025 Total

$166,370,462
$23,586,723
$5,687,280
$17,899,443
$6,085,811
$357,989

$853,953
$158,286
$53,817
$3,166

$165,516,509
$23,428,437
$5,687,280
$17,741,157
$6,031,993
$354,823

$6,260,762

$1,234,229

$1,899,121
($664,892)
($226,063)
($13,298)

$286,447
$21,093
$7,172
$422

$5,974,315

$1,213,136

$1,899,121
($685,985)
($233,235)
($13,720)

$316,722
$56,572
S0
$56,572
$19,235
$1,131

$316,722
$56,572
$19,235
$1,131

SO
S0
SO
S0
SO
S0

$166,370,462
$23,586,723
$5,687,280
$17,899,443
$6,085,811
$357,989

$853,953
$158,286
$53,817
$3,166

$165,516,509
$23,428,437
$5,687,280
$17,741,157
$6,031,993
$354,823

$6,260,762
$1,234,229
$1,899,121
-5664,892
-$226,063
-$13,298

$286,447
$21,093
$7,172
$422

$5,974,315

$1,213,136

$1,899,121
($685,985)
($233,235)
($13,720)

$316,722
$56,572
S0
$56,572
$19,235
$1,131

$316,722
$56,572
$19,235
$1,131

SO
S0
SO
S0
SO
S0



MOHEGAN
Total Sports Wagering
Handle*
Revenue
Promotional Credits
Gross Revenue (Taxable)
State Tax Due (34%)
Local Share Assessment (2%)
Retail Sports Wagering
Handle*
Gross Revenue (Taxable)
State Tax Due (34%)
Local Share Assessment (2%)
Online Sports Wagering
Handle*
Revenue
Promotional Credits
Gross Revenue (Taxable)
State Tax Due (34%)
Local Share Assessment (2%)

HOLLYWOOD CASINO AT THE MEADOWS

Gaming Control Board

Pennsylvania

MONTHLY SPORTS WAGERING REPORT

Total Sports Wagering
Handle*
Revenue
Promotional Credits
Gross Revenue (Taxable)
State Tax Due (34%)
Local Share Assessment (2%)
Retail Sports Wagering
Handle*
Gross Revenue (Taxable)
State Tax Due (34%)
Local Share Assessment (2%)
Online Sports Wagering
Handle*
Revenue
Promotional Credits
Gross Revenue (Taxable)
State Tax Due (34%)
Local Share Assessment (2%)

MOHEGAN - LEHIGH VALLEY
Total Sports Wagering

Handle*

Revenue

Promotional Credits

Gross Revenue (Taxable)

State Tax Due (34%)

Local Share Assessment (2%)
Retail Sports Wagering

Handle*

Gross Revenue (Taxable)

State Tax Due (34%)

Local Share Assessment (2%)
Online Sports Wagering

Handle*

Revenue

Promotional Credits

Gross Revenue (Taxable)

State Tax Due (34%)

Local Share Assessment (2%)

FY 2024/2025
July 2024 August 2024 September 2024 October 2024 November 2024 December 2024 January 2025 February 2025 March 2025 April 2025 May 2025 June 2025 Total

$565,950 $565,950
$118,533 $118,533
SO SO
$118,533 $118,533
$40,301 $40,301
$2,371 $2,371
$565,950 $565,950
$118,533 $118,533
$40,301 $40,301
$2,371 $2,371
SO SO
S0 SO
$O $0
$0 $0
SO $0
$0 $0

$110,365,248
$12,760,205
$2,304,893
$10,455,312
$3,554,806
$209,106

$853,590
$14,747
$5,014
$295

$109,511,658
$12,745,458
$2,304,893
$10,440,565
$3,549,792
$208,811

$605,627
$124,548
S0
$124,548
$42,346
$2,491

$605,627
$124,548
$42,346
$2,491

SO
S0
SO
S0
SO
S0

$110,365,248
$12,760,205
$2,304,893
$10,455,312
$3,554,806
$209,106

$853,590
$14,747
$5,014
$295

$109,511,658
$12,745,458
$2,304,893
$10,440,565
$3,549,792
$208,811

$605,627
$124,548
S0
$124,548
$42,346
$2,491

$605,627
$124,548
$42,346
$2,491

SO
S0
SO
S0
SO
S0



LIVE! CASINO PITTSBURGH
Total Sports Wagering

Handle*

Revenue

Promotional Credits

Gross Revenue (Taxable)

State Tax Due (34%)

Local Share Assessment (2%)
Retail Sports Wagering

Handle*

Gross Revenue (Taxable)

State Tax Due (34%)

Local Share Assessment (2%)
Online Sports Wagering

Handle*

Revenue

Promotional Credits

Gross Revenue (Taxable)

State Tax Due (34%)

Local Share Assessment (2%)

WIND CREEK
Total Sports Wagering
Handle*
Revenue
Promotional Credits
Gross Revenue (Taxable)
State Tax Due (34%)
Local Share Assessment (2%)
Retail Sports Wagering
Handle*
Gross Revenue (Taxable)
State Tax Due (34%)
Local Share Assessment (2%)
Online Sports Wagering
Handle*
Revenue
Promotional Credits
Gross Revenue (Taxable)
State Tax Due (34%)
Local Share Assessment (2%)

HOLLYWOOD CASINO MORGANTOWN

Gaming Control Board

Pennsylvania

MONTHLY SPORTS WAGERING REPORT

Total Sports Wagering
Handle*
Revenue
Promotional Credits
Gross Revenue (Taxable)
State Tax Due (34%)
Local Share Assessment (2%)
Retail Sports Wagering
Handle*
Gross Revenue (Taxable)
State Tax Due (34%)
Local Share Assessment (2%)
Online Sports Wagering
Handle*
Revenue
Promotional Credits
Gross Revenue (Taxable)
State Tax Due (34%)
Local Share Assessment (2%)

FY 2024/2025
July 2024 August 2024 September 2024 October 2024 November 2024 December 2024 January 2025 February 2025 March 2025 April 2025 May 2025 June 2025 Total
$785,313 $785,313
$166,823 $166,823
SO SO
$166,823 $166,823
$56,720 $56,720
$3,336 $3,336
$785,313 $785,313
$166,823 $166,823
$56,720 $56,720
$3,336 $3,336
SO $0
S0 $0
SO $0
$0 S0
SO $0
$0 $0
$760,704 $760,704
$111,049 $111,049
SO SO
$111,049 $111,049
$37,757 $37,757
$2,221 $2,221
$431,190 $431,190
$78,573 $78,573
$26,715 $26,715
$1,571 $1,571
$329,513 $329,513
$32,476 $32,476
SO SO
$32,476 $32,476
$11,042 $11,042
$650 $650
$28,695,655 $28,695,655
$3,230,690 $3,230,690
$1,345,711 $1,345,711
$1,884,980 $1,884,980
$640,893 $640,893
$37,700 $37,700
$541,592 $541,592
$153,128 $153,128
$52,064 $52,064
$3,063 $3,063
$28,154,062 $28,154,062
$3,077,562 $3,077,562
$1,345,711 $1,345,711
$1,731,852 $1,731,852
$588,830 $588,830
$34,637 $34,637




LIVE! CASINO PHILADELPHIA
Total Sports Wagering

Handle*

Revenue

Promotional Credits

Gross Revenue (Taxable)

State Tax Due (34%)

Local Share Assessment (2%)
Retail Sports Wagering

Handle*

Gross Revenue (Taxable)

State Tax Due (34%)

Local Share Assessment (2%)
Online Sports Wagering

Handle*

Revenue

Promotional Credits

Gross Revenue (Taxable)

State Tax Due (34%)

Local Share Assessment (2%)

HOLLYWOOD CASINO YORK
Total Sports Wagering

Handle*

Revenue

Promotional Credits

Gross Revenue (Taxable)

State Tax Due (34%)

Local Share Assessment (2%)
Retail Sports Wagering

Handle*

Gross Revenue (Taxable)

State Tax Due (34%)

Local Share Assessment (2%)
Online Sports Wagering

Handle*

Revenue

Promotional Credits

Gross Revenue (Taxable)

State Tax Due (34%)

Local Share Assessment (2%)

PARX SHIPPENSBURG
Total Sports Wagering
Handle*
Revenue
Promotional Credits
Gross Revenue (Taxable)
State Tax Due (34%)
Local Share Assessment (2%)
Retail Sports Wagering
Handle*
Gross Revenue (Taxable)
State Tax Due (34%)
Local Share Assessment (2%)
Online Sports Wagering
Handle*
Revenue
Promotional Credits
Gross Revenue (Taxable)
State Tax Due (34%)
Local Share Assessment (2%)

Gaming Control Board

Pennsylvania

MONTHLY SPORTS WAGERING REPORT

FY 2024/2025
July 2024 August 2024 September 2024 October 2024 November 2024 December 2024 January 2025 February 2025 March 2025 April 2025 May 2025 June 2025 Total

S$5,458,405 S5,458,405
$748,885 $748,885
SO SO
$748,885 $748,885
$254,621 $254,621
$14,978 $14,978
$3,236,151 $3,236,151
$532,960 $532,960
$181,206 $181,206
$10,659 $10,659
$2,222,254 $2,222,254
$215,925 $215,925
SO $0
$215,925 $215,925
$73,415 $73,415
$4,319 $4,319
$17,887,700 $17,887,700
$2,527,496 $2,527,496
$1,445,164 S1,445,164
$1,082,332 $1,082,332
$367,993 $367,993
$21,647 $21,647
$882,226 $882,226
$172,080 $172,080
$58,507 $58,507
$3,442 $3,442
$17,005,474 $17,005,474
$2,355,416 $2,355,416
$1,445,164 $1,445,164
$910,252 $910,252
$309,486 $309,486
$18,205 $18,205
$40,432 $40,432
$11,540 $11,540
S0 $0
$11,540 $11,540
$3,923 $3,923
S231 S231
$40,432 $40,432
$11,540 $11,540
$3,923 $3,923
$231 $231
S0 S0
SO $0
$0 $0
SO $0
S0 $0
SO $0



Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

MONTHLY SPORTS WAGERING REPORT

FY 2024/2025
July 2024 August 2024 September 2024 October 2024 November 2024 December 2024 January 2025 February 2025 March 2025 April 2025 May 2025 June 2025 Total
GRAND TOTAL
Total Sports Wagering
Handle* $414,673,804 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $414,673,804
Revenue $52,727,378 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $52,727,378
Promotional Credits $14,161,688 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,161,688
Gross Revenue (Taxable) $38,565,690 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $38,565,690
State Tax Due (34%) $13,112,334 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13,112,334
Local Share Assessment (2%) $771,314 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $771,314
Retail Sports Wagering
Handle* $22,617,139 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $22,617,139
Gross Revenue (Taxable) $3,244,022 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,244,022
State Tax Due (34%) $1,102,968 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,102,968
Local Share Assessment (2%) $64,880 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $64,880
Online Sports Wagering
Handle* $392,056,665 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $392,056,665
Revenue $49,483,355 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $49,483,355
Promotional Credits $14,161,688 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,161,688
Gross Revenue (Taxable) $35,321,667 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35,321,667
State Tax Due (34%) $12,009,367 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,009,367
Local Share Assessment (2%) $706,433 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $706,433



FOOTNOTES:

*Sports Wagering Gross Revenue reflects the Handle (wagers) less ONLY the payouts on
winning wagers made DURING the reporting month. This means the Handle includes
wagers received for future events in which the payout would not be made on a winning
ticket until a future month. Therefore, a relevant win percentage cannot be calculated
by simply dividing the Gross Revenue by the Handle reported during a like period.
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	Footnotes

